Illinois law.

Section 729.330  Administrative Costs

a)	Administrative costs shall be chargeable to the Funds.

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	Of the amounts deposited into the Wireless Service Emergency Fund under Section 729.320, $0.01 per surcharge collected may be disbursed to the Commission to cover its administrative costs [50 ILCS 751/17(b)].  The Commission may periodically submit a voucher for payment of this amount to it out of the WSEF. 
